Other non-current assets -
Liquid funds and other listed investments   -

14
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents -
Trade and other receivables -
Inventories -

-
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables -
Bank and other debts -
Current tax liabilities   -

-

Net current assets -

Total assets less current liabilities 14

Non-current liabilities
Bank and other debts -
Interest bearing loans from non-controlling shareholders   -
Deferred tax liabilities   (5)
Pension obligations   47
Other non-current liabilities   -

42

Net assets (28)

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital -
Perpetual capital securities -
Reserves (17)

Total ordinary shareholders’ funds and perpetual capital securities (17)
Non-controlling interests   (11)

Total equity (28)

HWL 2013 Interim Results
Page 13 of 39

2 Significant accounting policies (continued)

(iv) Effect on the consolidated income statement for the six months ended 30 June 2012

As previously
reported

 HKAS 19 (2011)
“Employees

Benefits” As restated
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Revenue 115,726   -   115,726
Cost of inventories sold  (46,869)   -   (46,869)
Staff costs (15,621)   (123)   (15,744)
Telecommunications customer acquisition costs  (11,340)   -   (11,340)
Depreciation and amortisation   (6,820)   -   (6,820)
Other operating expenses (24,747)   -   (24,747)
Change in fair value of investment properties   -   -   -
Profits on disposal of investments and others  -   -   -
Share of profits less losses after tax of:

Associated companies 7,264   (10)   7,254
Joint ventures 2,122   (3)   2,119

   19,715   (136)   19,579
Interest and other finance costs (4,445)   -   (4,445)
Profit before tax 15,270 (136) 15,134
Current tax (1,056)   -   (1,056)
Deferred tax (957)   9   (948)

Profit after tax 13,257 (127) 13,130

Allocated as : Profit attributable to non-controlling interests and holders of
perpetual capital securities (3,049) 11 (3,038)

Profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company 10,208 (116) 10,092

Earnings per share for profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company HK$ 2.39 (HK$ 0.02) HK$ 2.37

(v) Effect on the consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the six months ended 30 June 2012

As previously
reported

 HKAS 19 (2011)
“Employees

Benefits” As restated
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Profit after tax 13,257 (127) 13,130

Other comprehensive income (losses)
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss:

Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations recognised directly in reserves (214)   133   (81)
Share of other comprehensive income (losses) of associated companies for the period (45)   10   (35)
Share of other comprehensive income of joint ventures for the period -   3   3
Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 28   (10)   18

(231)   136   (95)
Items that have been reclassified or may be subsequently reclassified to profit or loss:

Available-for-sale investments
Valuation gains recognised directly in reserves 593   -   593
Valuation gains previously in reserves recognised in income statement for the period (210)   -   (210)

Gains (losses) on cash flow hedges arising from forward foreign currency contracts and
interest rate swap contracts recognised directly in reserves for the period (62)   -   (62)

Losses on translating overseas subsidiaries’ net assets recognised directly in reserves (3,780)   -   (3,780)
Share of other comprehensive income (losses) of associated companies for the period (153)   -   (153)
Share of other comprehensive income (losses) of joint ventures for the period (508)   -   (508)
Tax relating to items that have been reclassified or may be subsequently reclassified

to profit or loss (25)   -   (25)
(4,145)   -   (4,145)

Other comprehensive income (losses) after tax (4,376)   136   (4,240)

Total comprehensive income 8,881 9 8,890

Allocated as : Attributable to non-controlling interests and holders of perpetual
capital securities (2,780) - (2,780)

Attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company 6,101 9 6,110

HWL 2013 Interim Results
Page 14 of 39

2 Significant accounting policies (continued)

(vi) Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2012

As previously
reported

 HKAS 19 (2011)
“Employees

Benefits” As restated
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Fixed assets 167,588   -   167,588
Investment properties 43,652   -   43,652
Leasehold land 9,495   -   9,495
Telecommunications licences  78,655   -   78,655
Goodwill 26,492   -   26,492
Brand names and other rights  15,328   -   15,328
Associated companies 151,860   -   151,860
Interests in joint ventures  70,397   (2)   70,395
Deferred tax assets 18,067   (8)   18,059
Other non-current assets 9,579   -   9,579
Liquid funds and other listed investments  23,499   -   23,499

614,612   (10)   614,602
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 107,948   -   107,948
Trade and other receivables 61,788   -   61,788
Inventories 19,533   -   19,533

189,269   -   189,269
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 78,471   -   78,471
Bank and other debts 39,596   -   39,596
Current tax liabilities 2,856   -   2,856

120,923   -   120,923

Net current assets 68,346 - 68,346

Total assets less current liabilities 682,958 (10) 682,948

Non-current liabilities
Bank and other debts 220,440   -   220,440
Interest bearing loans from non-controlling shareholders  6,307   -   6,307
Deferred tax liabilities 8,973   (5)   8,968
Pension obligations   3,570   46   3,616
Other non-current liabilities   5,076   -   5,076

244,366   41   244,407

Net assets 438,592 (51) 438,541

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 1,066   -   1,066
Perpetual capital securities 23,400   -   23,400
Reserves 367,093   (40)   367,053

Total ordinary shareholders’ funds and perpetual capital securities 391,559   (40)   391,519
Non-controlling interests   47,033   (11)   47,022

Total equity 438,592 (51) 438,541

HWL 2013 Interim Results
Page 15 of 39

3 Operating segment information

The following presents information regarding the Group’s operating segments for the six months ended 30 June 2013 and 2012.
Saved as disclosed in the notes below, the column headed as Company and Subsidiaries refers to the Company and subsidiary
companies’ respective items and the column headed as Associates and JV refers to the Group’s share of associated companies’
and joint ventures’ respective items.

The Group’s telecommunications division consists of a 65.01% interest in Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings,